
8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
No.UCG/Thar/Elect-2/2011                                         October 12, 2011 
 

 
To, 

 
The Director, 
Sind Procurement Regulatory Authority,  
Karachi. 

 
 

Subject: Publication of Tender at SPPRA Web Site. 
 

Kindly find enclosed herewith tender document for hosting at 

           SPPRA website. Amount of the tender is below Rs.1 million. 

 

 2.  Necessary bill may please be forwarded to this office or email at 

ucgthar@gmail.com for payment. 

 
 

 
 

(Amir Bux Memon) 
DCE (Electrical) 

UCG Project Thar Site, 
C/O Manager, 

National Bank of Pakistan 
Islamkot. 

Ph: 0232-300997 
ucgthar@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ucgthar@gmail.com
mailto:ucgthar@gmail.com


 
 
 
 
 

 
No.UCG/Thar/Elect-2/2011                                         October 12, 2011 

 
 
 
 
 
Subject: Tender for Electrical Consumables. 
 

     UCG Thar Project is interested in the purchase of:- 

 

S.No. Description  Unit Quantity 

Price / Unit  
F.O.R Mithi 

Sindh 

TOTAL Price  
F.O.R Mithi  

1 
Isulation (PVC) tape,  Size( 8mil*18mm*10 
Yds) No 100     

2 

Providing TP Circuit Breaker 250 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 6     

3 

Providing TP Circuit Breaker 100 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 6     

4 

Providing TP Circuit Breaker 60 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 12     

5 

Providing TP Circuit Breaker 30 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 12     

6 

Providing SP Circuit Breaker 10 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 12     

7 

Providing SP Circuit Breaker 20 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 12     

8 

Providing SP Circuit Breaker 30 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 12     

9 

Providing SP Circuit Breaker 40 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 12     

10 

Providing SP Circuit Breaker 50 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 12     

11 

Providing SP Circuit Breaker 60 Amp, 

Make Terasaki/ABB/Shnieder 
No 12     

12 

Bus bar Chamber 4 pole,200 A, cable clamps 

and socket& back plate, bus bar chambers made 

from rust protected sheet steel finished. 

No 4     

13 

Jointing Kit, 95 Sq.mm, Make Rachym 

No 4     

14 

Jointing Kit, 70 Sq.mm, Make Rachym 

No 6     

15 

Jointing Kit, 35 Sq.mm, Make Rachym 

No 12     

16 

Jointing Kit,16 Sq.mm, Make Rachym 

No 12     

 



  

     
a. Blank tender forms can be collected from the office of Manager (Admin & 

Accounts), UCG Project Thar, upto 24-10-2011 at 12:00 Noon, during 
office hours after depositing the tender fee amounting to Rs.200(Non 
Refundable) in the shape of pay order in favor of Accounts Officer, UCG 
Thar Project, Islamkot. 

 
b. The tenders will be received backup to 25-10-2011 at 11:00 and will be 

opened on the same day at 12:00hrs in the presence of Purchase 

Committee and the bidders or their authorized representatives who wish 

to be present. 

c. Bid Security amounting to 2% of Bid Price should be submitted along 

with the Bid in shape of Pay Order in favor of Accounts Officer, UCG 

Thar Project, issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan. 

 

d. The bid security will be forfeited to the Government, if the bidder 

withdraws his bid after opening and before the expiry of the bid validity 

period or fails to sign the contract if the bid is accepted. 

 

e. Amount of the tender is below Rs.01 Million. 

 

f. Conditional tender and tender without bid security shall not be 

considered. 

 

g. Delivery time will be 14 days starting after the issuance of supply order. 

 

h. GST/Income Tax Certificates, as the case may be, must be 

accompanied with the tender. 

i. Due to the urgency of the work as per para 19 (1) the last date of the 

tender is 25-10-2011. It has the approval of competent authority i.e 

Managing Director of the project who has delegated powers of category - 

I of Sind Government. 

j. The procuring agency may reject all or any bid at any time prior to the 

acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provision of SPP 

Rules 2010. 

Tender envelope should bear the tender No. No.UCG/Thar/Elect-1/2011 
  and Tender for Electrical Consumable. 
 
 
 

(Amir Bux Memon) 
DCE (Electrical)  

UCG Thar Project Site, 
C/O Manager, 

National Bank of Pakistan 
Islamkot. 

Ph: 0232-300997 
 
 
 


